504620894 10/31/2017 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4667611

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW /	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		CHAN	CHANGE OF NAME		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
		Name			Execution Date
WYETH					11/09/2009
RECEIVING PARTY [ΟΑΤΑ				
Name:	WYETH	WYETH LLC			
Street Address:	FIVE GI	FIVE GIRALDA FARMS			
City:	MADISC	MADISON			
State/Country:	NEW JE	NEW JERSEY			
Postal Code:	07940	07940			
	•				
PROPERTY NUMBER			Number	_	
Property Type Application Number: 1571		5719504	number	_	
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:		703)918-22	40		
Fax Number:	(`	702\018 22	10		
		the e-mail a	address first; if that is u		
using a fax number,	if provided;	the e-mail a if that is u	address first; if that is un nsuccessful, it will be s		
<i>using a fax number,</i> Phone:	if provided; 7	the e-mail a if that is u 033942210	address first; if that is u nsuccessful, it will be s		
<i>using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email:	if provided; 7 ta	the e-mail a if that is u 033942210 cawleyjr@w	address first; if that is u nsuccessful, it will be s rcsr.com	ent via US i	
<i>using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	<i>if provided;</i> 7 ta e: V	the e-mail a if that is u 033942210 cawleyjr@w VOMBLE C	address first; if that is un nsuccessful, it will be s resr.com ARLYLE SANDRIDGE &	ent via US i	
using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	<i>if provided;</i> 7 ta e: V F	the e-mail a if that is u 033942210 cawleyjr@w VOMBLE C 2.O. BOX 70	address first; if that is un nsuccessful, it will be s resr.com ARLYLE SANDRIDGE & 037	ent via US i	
using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	<i>if provided;</i> 7 ta e: V F A	the e-mail a if that is u 033942210 cawleyjr@w VOMBLE C VOMBLE C VOMBLE C VOMBLE C	address first; if that is underse first; if that is underse full, it will be services. ARLYLE SANDRIDGE & 037 GEORGIA 30357-0037	ent via US i	
using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	if provided; 7 to e: V F A NUMBER:	the e-mail a if that is u 033942210 cawleyjr@w VOMBLE C VOMBLE C VOMBLE C VOMBLE C VOMBLE C VOMBLE C VOMBLE C	address first; if that is underse first; if that is underse funderse funder	RICE, LLP	
using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET	if provided; 7 to e: V F A NUMBER:	the e-mail a if that is u 033942210 cawleyjr@w VOMBLE C VOMBLE C	address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s resr.com ARLYLE SANDRIDGE & 037 GEORGIA 30357-0037 1180US.C4 IAS A. CAWLEY, JR., PH	RICE, LLP	
using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTER	if provided; 7 to e: V F A NUMBER:	the e-mail a if that is u 033942210 cawleyjr@w VOMBLE C. VOMBLE C.	address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s resr.com ARLYLE SANDRIDGE & 037 GEORGIA 30357-0037 1180US.C4 IAS A. CAWLEY, JR., Phas a cawley jr/	RICE, LLP	
using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	if provided; 7 to e: V F A NUMBER:	the e-mail a if that is u 033942210 cawleyjr@w VOMBLE C VOMBLE C	address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s resr.com ARLYLE SANDRIDGE & 037 GEORGIA 30357-0037 1180US.C4 IAS A. CAWLEY, JR., Phas a cawley jr/	RICE, LLP	
using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Fotal Attachments: 5	if provided; 7 to e: V F A NUMBER: R:	the e-mail a if that is u 033942210 cawleyjr@w VOMBLE C. P.O. BOX 70 TLANTA, 0 P194 THOM /thoma 10/31/	address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s resr.com ARLYLE SANDRIDGE & 037 GEORGIA 30357-0037 1180US.C4 IAS A. CAWLEY, JR., Phas a cawley jr/ 2017	RICE, LLP	
using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 5 source=Certificate_of_F	if provided; 7 ta e: V F A NUMBER: R: Formation_W	the e-mail a if that is u 033942210 cawleyjr@w VOMBLE C. VOMBLE C.	address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s acsr.com ARLYLE SANDRIDGE & 037 GEORGIA 30357-0037 1180US.C4 IAS A. CAWLEY, JR., Phas a cawley jr/ 2017	RICE, LLP	
using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 5 source=Certificate_of_F source=Certificate_of_F	if provided; 7 to e: V F A NUMBER: R: Formation_W Formation_W	the e-mail a if that is u 033942210 cawleyjr@w VOMBLE C. VOMBLE C. VOMBLE C. C.O. BOX 70 TLANTA, C P194 THOW /thoma 10/31/ /yeth_LLC#	address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s resr.com ARLYLE SANDRIDGE & 037 GEORGIA 30357-0037 1180US.C4 IAS A. CAWLEY, JR., Phas a cawley jr/ 2017	RICE, LLP	
using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 5 source=Certificate_of_F source=Certificate_of_F	<i>if provided;</i> 7 ta 7 t	the e-mail a if that is u 033942210 cawleyjr@w VOMBLE C. VOMBLE C. VOMBLE C. C. BOX 70 TLANTA, C P194 THOM /thoma /thoma /thoma /veth_LLC# /yeth_LLC#	address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s acsr.com ARLYLE SANDRIDGE & 037 GEORGIA 30357-0037 1180US.C4 IAS A. CAWLEY, JR., Ph as a cawley jr/ 2017 apage1.tif apage2.tif apage3.tif	RICE, LLP	
using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 5 source=Certificate_of_F source=Certificate_of_F	if provided; 7 to e: V F A NUMBER: R: Formation_W Formation_W Formation_W	the e-mail a if that is u 033942210 cawleyjr@w VOMBLE C. VOMBLE C. VOMBLE C. C.O. BOX 70 TLANTA, C P194 THOW /thoma 10/31/ /yeth_LLC# /yeth_LLC# /yeth_LLC#	address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be services.com ARLYLE SANDRIDGE & 037 GEORGIA 30357-0037 1180US.C4 IAS A. CAWLEY, JR., PH as a cawley jr/ 2017 page1.tif page2.tif page3.tif page4.tif	RICE, LLP	

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 08:31 AM 11/09/2009 FTLED 08:31 AM 11/09/2009 SRV 091000371 - 0196024 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

OF

WYETH LLC

This Certificate of Formation of Wyeth LLC is being duly executed and filed by David Reid, as an authorized person, to form a limited liability company under the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act.

1. The name of the limited liability company is Wyeth LLC.

2. The address of its registered office in the State of Delaware is Corporation Trust Center, 1209 Orange Street, in the City of Wilmington, County of New Castle, Delaware 19801. The name of its registered agent at such address is The Corporation Trust Company.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Formation on November 9, 2009.

Name: David Reid Authorized Person Dated: November 9, 2009

B18086.01-New York Server 2A - MSW

Delaware

PAGE 2

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF "WYETH LLC" FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE NINTH DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 2009, AT 8:31 O'CLOCK A.M.



0196024

091000371

AUTHENTICATION: 7629163

DATE: 11-09-09

PATENT **REEL: 044345 FRAME: 0768**

State of Delsware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 08:31 AM 11/09/2009 FILED 08:31 AM 11/09/2009 SRV 091000371 - 0196024 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A CORPORATION TO LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

Pursuant to Sections 18-204 and 18-214 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act and Section 266 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware

I. The name of the Corporation immediately prior to the filing of this Certificate of Conversion is Wyeth. The name under which the Corporation was originally incorporated is American Home Products Corporation.

2. The Corporation was originally incorporated on the 4th day of February, 1926 under the laws of the State of Delaware.

3. The name of the limited liability company into which the Corporation shall be converted, as set forth in its Certificate of Formation, is Wyeth LLC.

4. The Conversion has been approved in accordance with the provisions of Section 266 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

ISI (298.02-New York Server 7A - MSW

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this Certificate of Conversion to be executed in its name this 9th day of November, 2009.

WYETH By

Name:/Brian McMahon Title: Vice President

[Signature Page to Certificate of Conversion of Wyeth to a Delaware LLC]

PATENT REEL: 044345 FRAME: 0770

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "WYETH" TO A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "WYETH" TO "WYETH LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE NINTH DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 2009, AT 8:31 O'CLOCK A.M.

0196024 8100V

091000371 You may verify this certificate online at corp. delaware.gov/authvar.shtml

AUTHENTICATION: 7629163

DATE: 11-09-09

RECORDED: 10/31/2017